HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 473 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "Program" and before the semicolon ";" insert "and for duties of the
- 3 Department of Health and Hospitals with respect thereto"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, delete "of Louisiana"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 16, delete "of Louisiana"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 4, after "Hospitals" and before "in accordance" insert a comma , and
- 10 "referred to hereafter in this Part as the "department","
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 7, change "cost" to "economically"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 9, change "Medicaid eligible" to "Medicaid-eligible"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 12, insert "The department may consider any other relevant
- 17 factors in its determination of which Medicaid recipients may participate in the Health
- 18 Insurance Premium Payment Program."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 13, delete "HIPP recipients;" and insert in lieu thereof "Program
- 21 participants;"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 23 On page 2, line 14, after "department shall" delete the remainder of the line and delete line
- 24 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 25 "inquire with each Medicaid applicant at the time of his application and with
- 26 each Medicaid enrollee at the time of his annual eligibility redetermination
- whether he has an opportunity to"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, line 16, after "employer-sponsored" and before "insurance" insert "health"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 2, line 18, after "those" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its
- 3 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 4 "applicants and enrollees identified pursuant to the provisions of this Subsection
- 5 <u>as having access to employer-sponsored health insurance coverage into such</u>
- 6 <u>coverage as soon as is practicable.</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 8 On page 2, line 21, after "organization" and before "any" insert a comma "," and "as
- 9 defined in R.S. 46:460.51,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 3, line 1, after "**following**" and before the colon ":" insert "**information**"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 3, line 5, delete "premium" and insert in lieu thereof "premiums"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 3, line 8, delete "cost benefit" and insert in lieu thereof "costs and benefits"